Since the arrival of this new leadership, New Century has 
raised over $67,000,000 in new equity capital. New 
Century now holds over $884,000,000 in total deposits 
and loans. (Ehst, Tr. 06/17/10 at 189:18–190:2.) In 
addition, customer deposits have increased 
one-hundred-twelve percent (112%), and since June 2009 
its loans have increased over sixty percent (60%). (Id.) In 
May 2010, New Century raised over $500,000. (Id.) 

E. New Century’s Mark CUSTOMERS 1ST BANK 

i. Advertising CUSTOMERS 1ST BANK 

In June or July 2009, discussions began at New Century